SeeClearfield.com V.9.17 800-422-2537
FieldShield FAQ
 Do I need the FieldShield Assist to install FieldShield Fiber Cable?  FieldShield can be pushed by hand, but the
FieldShield Assist applies a constant and continuous force and incorporates an integrated clutch that engages
when resistance reaches a threshold that could damage the cable.  This helps eliminate potential catastrophic
damage due to buckling or folding of the fiber.  The FieldShield Assist Module will also decrease cable
installation time and increase the distance FieldShield can be pushed.  To see how the FieldShield Assist
functions, see this video.

parameters. Whether you are using the FieldShield Pushable Connectors or just terminating one end of a
multi-fiber cable, the fewer terminations or splices you to do in the field, the cheaper and more reliable it will
be.
SeeClearfield.com V.9.17 800-422-2537
 What type of connectors can I get on the FieldShield Pushable Fiber Cable?  Clearfield offers many different
pushable connectors, such as SC/UPC, SC/APC, Simplex LC/UPC, Simplex LC/APC, Duplex LC/UPC and Duplex
LC/APC.  For multi-fiber FieldShield Cables, we also offer pushable MPO style connectors. In addition to our
pushable connectors, we offer standard connecters such as SC, FC, LC, ST, HFOC and more.
 If using FieldShield bulk fiber, can I just splice on a connector or is there a special process?  When using the
Clearfield single fiber cable in bulk, it is recommended to use the furcation tubing that matches the cable type
to upjacket the 250µm to 900µm and then use our CraftSmart 900 µm Splice on Connector.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
FS-900UM-01-03F FieldShield, furcation kit for 3mm jacketing, 1-fiber 900µm, yellow tubing, 3’
FS-900UM-02-02F FieldShield, furcation kit for 3mm jacketing, 2-fiber 900µm, yellow tubing, 2’
FS-900UM-06-02F FieldShield, furcation kit for 3mm jacketing, 6-fiber 900µm, yellow tubing, 2’
FS-900UM-12-02F FieldShield, furcation kit for 3mm jacketing, 12-fiber 900µm, yellow tubing, 2’
*** Contact Clearfield for a 900µm version of FieldShield Cable that is better suited for field installable connectors.
 Can you fit more than 1 fiber through the FieldShield Microduct?  Clearfield does not recommend installing
two separate FieldShield Cables in the same duct. However, we offer multi-fiber FieldShield cables up to 48
fibers.  You can quickly pull out the existing cable and push/pull in another higher fiber count cable with very

into larger ducts/conduits with other cables?  Clearfield offers a “carrot” shaped pulling eye that is self-
threading and can be screwed into the end of a duct and used to tie on and pull the duct in or as a smooth
transition cone if being pushed in.  Because of the smooth wall and low friction design, it will not harm existing
conduits or cables in the same pathway.
SeeClearfield.com V.9.17 800-422-2537
Duct Size Pulling Carrot Part Number Description
10/6 FS-PUL-CRT-5-9MM FieldShield, microduct pulling carrot, 6 mm ID, FieldShield Microduct
12.7/10 FS-PUL-CRT-10MM FieldShield, microduct pulling carrot, 10 mm ID, FieldShield Microduct
14/10 FS-PUL-CRT-10MM FieldShield, microduct pulling carrot, 10 mm ID, FieldShield Microduct
 What are the pull string specs used in the FieldShield Microduct?  All of the FieldShield Microducts have pull
strings already installed in them during the manufacturing process. The pull string has a break point at 50 lbs.
 What length can you get the FieldShield Microduct at, and what is the reel size and weight?